



Salford I Oldham I Bury I Rochdale I North Manchester

## Freedom of Information Report FOI / 10224

**Question (dated:15/5/2020) Requestor Category: Individual** 

- 1. Does your main hospital Allscripts Sunrise EPR system have the HL7 FHIR API's enabled? (Yes/No)
- 2. If no, do you have plans to enable this at present?
- 3. What is the specific product name of the EPR product you currently use for your Oncology department (e.g. ARIA, FLATIRON etc.)?
- 4. Is your Oncology EPR HL7 FHIR enabled? (Yes/No)
- 5. If no, can it be HL7 FHIR enabled? (Yes/No)

## Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

- 1. Does your main hospital Allscripts Sunrise EPR system have the HL7 FHIR API's enabled? Yes
- 2. If no, do you have plans to enable this at present? N/A
- 3. What is the specific product name of the EPR product you currently use for your Oncology department (e.g. ARIA, FLATIRON etc.)? Allscripts Sunrise EPR
- 4. Is your Oncology EPR HL7 FHIR enabled? Yes
- 5. If no, can it be HL7 FHIR enabled? No